

a

SLP(C)No. 16289-16290 OF 2004

ITEM No.MM(7)

Court No. 2

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.16289-16290/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 04/08/2004 in CMP 11148/04 & CMP 5383/04 in SPLA. 14/04 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

M/S. ZUARI CEMENTS LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

COMMNR. OF COMMERCIAL TAXES, A.P.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 11/08/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Adv.

Mrs. Shally Bhasin Maheshwari, Adv.

Mr. Suman Jyoti Khaitan,Adv.

Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON being mentioned by the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Taken on board.

Issue notice.

Stay of demand.

Correction is permitted to be carried out.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(PREM PRAKASH)
COURT MASTER