

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16289-16290/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 04/08/2004 in CMP No.11148/2004 &  
SPLA. No.14/2004 of the HIGH COURT OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

M/S. ZUARI CEMENTS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMNR. OF COMMERCIAL TAXES, A.P.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 24/02/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Arun Jaitley, Sr.Adv.

Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan,Adv.

Mr. Suman Jyoti Khaitan,Adv.

Mr. Rishi Maheshwari,Adv.

Ms. Shally B. Maheshwari,Adv.

Ms. Anne Mathew,Adv.

Mr. Narender Kumar Verma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mohan Prasad Mehria,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Having heard the learned counsel for the pa

rties and having

petitioner regard to the statement made in the special leave petition that the

in the States of has already paid Rs.10,87,40,246 as local sales tax

are of the Karnataka, Tamil Nadu, Kerala, Pondicherry and Goa, we

l pending opinion that interest of justice will be subserved if the writ appea

n up before the Division Bench of the Andhra Pradesh High Court is take

request for hearing and disposed of as expeditiously as possible. We would r

er within the High Court to consider the desirability of disposing of the matt

continue till the six weeks. Interim orders passed by this Court shall

petitions are disposed of disposal of the writ appeal. The special leave

subject to the above observation.

ARDWAJ) (A.S. BISHT)

(PUSHAP LATA BH

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER