

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 5/2006 In

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16289-16290/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 04/08/2004 in CMP No. 11148/2004 and SPLA. No. 14/2004 of

The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

M/S. ZUARI CEMENTS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMNR. OF COMMERCIAL TAXES, A.P.

Respondent(s)

(For rectification of Court's order dated 24.2.2006 and office report)

Date: 08/05/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.

Ms.Shally B. Maheshwari, Adv.

Ms. Anne Mathew, Adv.

Mr. Suman Jyoti Khaitan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.

Mr. Rajnish Kumar Singh, Adv.,

Ms. Sameena Ahmed, Adv.

Mr.Rahul Shukla, Adv.

Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the statements made in the application, which are not being controverted by the

learned counsel appearing for the State, we direct in this Court's order dated 24.2.2006 the figure of

Rs.10,87,40,246/- be substituted by figure of Rs. 13,53,29,931/-. The order dated 24.2.2006 is modified to

the aforementioned extent.

I.A.No. 5 is allowed accordingly.

(Meenu Sethi)

(Pushap Lata B

hardwaj)

Court Master

Court Maste

r